RUMSON-FAIR HAVEN REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

74 RIDGE ROAD RUMSON, NEW JERSEY 07760-1896 www.rumsonfairhaven.org

Dear Community Member,

On behalf of the Rumson-Fair Haven Regional High School (RFHHS) Board of Education and the Administration we invite you to participate in the development of a Strategic Plan for Rumson-Fair Haven Regional High School. We need your voice!

The RFHHS Board of Education has established the development of the Strategic Plan as one of the 2020/2021 Board goals. Strategic planning empowers engaged stakeholders in the planning process and will ensure that a meaningful plan is developed. High functioning schools are those that effectively plan for the future and do so with a clear sense of purpose and direction.

We are excited to be working with Dr. Tim Purnell as our Strategic Planning Consultant. Tim is a highly sought after strategic planning consultant, an innovative leader and inspiring educator with an impressive resume as well as a Tedx and Ted Talk speaker. As part of the process a Strategic Planning Task Force (SPTF)* was formed with representatives of our stakeholders.

As a Community member, you can contribute to the Strategic Plan in two ways. See below for details about the Survey and the Community Forum.

The Survey

The survey is one of the tools that the SPTF will utilize to collect data. The anonymous survey is **officially open** and survey linked <u>here</u>, as well as on our webpage. This 19 question survey will ask you to indicate your level of satisfaction and level of importance in a variety of areas, as well as open-ended questions to share your thoughts and comments. The survey should require approximately 10 -15 minutes to complete and will remain open through February 8th.

The Community Forum

The Community Forum will be held at the Rumson-Fair Haven Regional High School Auditorium on **Wednesday, February 3, 2021, at 7pm**. Dr. Purnell will lead a context mapping activity as well as small group breakout sessions led by Dr. Purnell's team. Masks and social distancing protocols will be strictly adhered to. Please let us know that you will join us by completing this <u>form</u>. You may also participate virtually. Details for virtual participation will be posted on the website on February 3, 2021.

The data from the survey, Student Input Session, Faculty/Staff Meeting and a Community Forum will be analyzed by the SPTF. What will follow is our compass for the next few years and our hope is a bold plan with an outpouring of stakeholder participation!

Deha Suleck

On behalf of the Rumson-Fair Haven Strategic Plan Task Force, thank you, in advance, for your participation!

Annie McGinty

RFHHS Board of Education

President

Debra Gulick

Superintendent

Kevin Pfister

Principal

*Strategic Planning Task Force

Debra Gulick (Superintendent)

Brooke Tomovich (RFH School Counselor)

Chris Lanzalotto (VP/Athletic Dir.)

Kate Okeson (Studio Art Educator/SEA Rep)

Rob Patton (community member)

Annie McGinty (Board member)

Kevin Pfister (Principal)

Justin Langlois (RFH Media Specialist)

Tyler Izzo (RFH sophomore)

Lilly Light (RFH junior)

Maryann Baret (community member)

Katie Thompson (Board member)